
 

Local Government Advisory Committee 

MARYLAND 

Dave Dunmyer 

Former Commissioner, QAC 

D&R Improvements 

124 Jarman Branch Drive 

Centreville, MD 21617 

(410) 758-3308 home  

(443) 481-0707 cell 

davidd@drimprovements.com  

 

The Honorable Sheila M. Finlayson 

LGAC MD Vice-Chair 

Alderwoman, City of Annapolis 

131 Brightwater Drive 

Annapolis, MD 21401 

(410) 626-0071 

msfin@aol.com  

 

The Honorable Kelly Porter 

Seat Pleasant City Council 

6301 Addison Road 

Seat Pleasant, MD 20743 

(301) 655-1725 

(301) 336-0029 fax 

keportinc@yahoo.com 

 

The Honorable Robert C. Willey 

Mayor, Town of Easton  

14 South Harrison Street 

Easton, MD 21601 

(410) 822-2525 ext 127 

(410) 820-8016 fax 

bobwilley@town-eastonmd.com  

 

 

The Honorable Bruce Williams 

Mayor, City of Takoma Park 

326 Lincoln Avenue 

Takoma Park, MD 20912 

(240) 676-6234 

brucewtakoma@gmail.com  

 

 

PENNSYLVANIA 

 

The Honorable Malcolm L. Derk 

Commissioner, County of Snyder 

9 West Market Street 

PO Box 217 

Middleburg, PA 17842 

(570) 837-4207 

(570) 837-4282 fax 

mderk@snydercounty.org   

 

The Honorable J. Richard Gray 

Mayor, City of Lancaster 

120 N. Duke Street 

PO Box 1599 

Lancaster, PA 17608 

(717) 291-4701 

(717) 291-4722 fax 

Assistant: Bernie Burkholder  

BBurkholder@cityoflancasterpa.com 

 

The Honorable Leo Lutz 

LGAC PA Vice-Chair 

Mayor of Columbia Borough 

308 Locust Street 

Columbia, PA 17512 

(717) 684-2467 

leoslutz@embarqmail.com  

 

The Honorable John V. Thomas 

Commissioner, Hampden Township 

407 Pawnee Drive 

Mechanicsburg, PA 17050 

(717) 761-1576 

Jjthomas407@comcast.net 

 

 

Ann Simonetti 

Executive Director, Capital Region 

Council of Governments (CapCOG) 

413 Linden Ave 

Marysville PA 17053 

(717) 991-1393 

asimonetti@comcast.net 

 

James Wheeler 

Director of Environmental Affairs 

PA State Assoc. of Township 

Supervisors (PSATS) 

4855 Woodland Drive 

Enola, PA 17025 

(717) 763-0930 

jwheeler@psats.org 

 

VIRGINIA 

 

The Honorable Richard A. Baugh 

Councilman, City of Harrisonburg  

342 South Main Street 

Harrisonburg, VA 22801 

(540) 433-2444 

rbaugh@hooverpenrod.com  

 

The Honorable Ruby A. Brabo 

LGAC VA Vice-Chair 

Supervisor, King George County 

10459 Courthouse Drive, Suite 200 

King George, VA 22485 

(540) 200-8640 

rubyb@co.kinggeorge.state.va.us  

 

 

The Honorable Janine F. Burns 

LGAC Chair 

Supervisor, Mathews County 

PO Box 839 

Mathews, VA 23109 

(804) 725-9063 

linkage@msn.com  

 

 

The Honorable Penelope Gross 

Supervisor, Fairfax County 

6507 Columbia Pike 

Annandale, VA 22003 

(703) 256-7717 

(703) 354-8419 fax  

mason@fairfaxcounty.gov  
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Lawrence Land 

Virginia Association of Counties 

(VACO) 

1207 E. Main Street, Suite 300 

Richmond, VA 23219 

(804) 343-2504 

lland@vaco.org 

 

Ernest J. Lehmann 

Board Member, North Old Town 

Independent Citizens Civic 

Association ( NOTICe) 

621 N. Saint Asaph Street 

Apt. #303 

Alexandria, VA 22314 

(703) 567-2250 

ernie265@hotmail.com  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

WASHINGTON, D.C. 
 

Diane M. Davis 

Chesapeake Bay Coordinator 

District Department of the 

Environment 

1200 First Street, NE 6th Floor 

Washington, DC 20002 

(202) 741-0847 

diane.davis2@dc.gov 

 

Adriana Y. Hochberg 

Chief of Staff 

District Department of the 

Environment 

1200 First Street NE 5th floor 

Washington, DC 20002 

 (202) 617-9636 

Adriana.Hochberg@dc.gov  

Alternate: Emily Rice 

(202) 535-2679 

emily.rice@dc.gov  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

LGAC Staff 

 

Mary Gattis, AICP 

Local Government Coordinator 

Alliance for the Chesapeake Bay 

3310 Market Street, Suite A 

Camp Hill, PA 17011 

(717) 475-8390 cell 

mgattis@allianceforthebay.org 

 

Amy Robins 

Alliance for the Chesapeake Bay 

612 Hull Street, Suite 101C 

Richmond, VA 23224 

(804) 775-0951 

(804) 775-0954 fax 

(804) 912-0442 cell 

arobins@allianceforthebay.org  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

The Local Government Advisory Committee (LGAC) was created by the Chesapeake Executive Council through the 1987 

Chesapeake Bay Agreement.  LGAC advises the Chesapeake Executive Council on how to effectively implement projects 

and engage the support of local governments to achieve the goals of the Bay Agreement.  Your feedback and input is 

needed to help us accomplish our mission. 
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